## Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara

CONTACT

JOSEPH D. MACALUSO Public Information Officer jmacaluso@scscourt.org (408) 882-2715 desk (408) 691-0046 cell



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 10, 2016

## JOINT STATEMENT ON MEDIATION

SAN JOSÉ, California (August 10, 2016): The Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara and the Superior Court Professional Employees Association issue the following joint statement:

"Santa Clara County Superior Court and the Superior Court Professional Employees Association have agreed to mediation to help the parties resolve our differences. We have agreed upon a professional mediator, with whom we will meet tomorrow, Thursday August 11, in San Jose."

###